Name

Das Gupta, Tapas
Abraham, Edward
Barmada, Riad
Mafee, Mahmood
Abcarian, Herand
Albrecht, Ronald
Ausman, James
Wilensky, Jacob
Forman, Phillip
Sugar, Joel
Bazzani, Craig
Honig, George
Schuler, James
Moss, Gerald
Lopata, Melvin
Rugg, Stephen
Oldham, Greg
Pavel, Dan

Blair, Norman
Neumann, Frederick
Winer, Jerome
Jonas, Jiri
Greenough, William
Applebaum, Edward
Defanti, Thomas
Gislason, Eric
Alkire, Richard
Greene, Joseph
Gibbons, Robert
Levitsky, Sidney
Baym, Gordon
Gibori, Geula
Strange, Gary
Kumar, Arvind
Tondeur, Philippe
Punwani, Indru
Chambers, Donald
Snoeyink, Vernon
Hryhorczuk, Daniel
Stukel, James
Flaherty, Joseph
Beak, Peter

Linke, Charles
Ulen, Thomas
Bhat, Rama

Hess, Karl

Delia, Jesse
McDonald, John
Diener, Edward
Gardner, Chester
Johnson, Michael
Easter, Robert
Buckius, Richard
Trick, Timothy
Guenther, Ronald
Warnecke, Richard
Pollak, Raymond
Slichter, Charles
Layden, Thomas
Feld, James
Sandlow, Leslie

Employer

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Urbana
University of Illinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Urbana
University of Illinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Urbana
University of Illinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Urbana
University of Illinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana

University of Illinois - Foundation

University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago

Dharmapuri, Vidyasa University of lllinois - Chicago

Aronson, Iris
Krol, Margaret
Anderson, Truman

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago

Provenzano, Michael University of lllinois - Chicago

Russell, Brenda
Blend, Michael
Salafsky, Bernard
Manaligod, Jose
Rao, N Narayana
Manning, Sylvia
Stillinger, Nina
Thompson, Michele
Brown, Clifton

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
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University of lllinois

Top 75 Pensions

Annual pension

$426,885
$414,709
$397,919
$370,141
$338,731
$337,451
$309,894
$288,864
$281,591
$274,096
$265,592
$263,576
$254,138
$251,102
$247,247
$243,554
$243,413
$242,707
$241,337
$238,710
$235,488
$235,406
$232,585
$229,849
$227,542
$227,094
$226,550
$224,347
$221,692
$219,650
$218,942
$217,046
$214,889
$214,302
$211,384
$211,376
$210,917
$210,720
$210,235
$209,250
$208,852
$208,121
$207,194
$206,961
$206,603
$206,543
$206,317
$205,805
$205,290
$205,182
$204,740
$203,514
$203,438
$202,912
$202,808
$201,758
$201,025
$200,906
$200,820
$200,000
$200,000
$198,876
$198,711
$198,113
$197,479
$197,194
$196,924
$196,855
$194,570
$193,664
$193,438
$192,782
$192,681
$192,213
$192,045

Total Employee Pension Paid

Contribution

$475,331
$535,165
$361,950
$562,570
$628,987
$462,077
$418,471
$410,791
$376,541
$446,643
$298,686
$401,027
$564,913
$475,674
$417,772
$318,649
$356,313
$215,327
$434,329
$227,101
$314,962
$265,038
$237,103
$370,323
$246,437
$287,528
$222,787
$285,547
$356,965
$184,505
$128,728
$340,296
$466,534
$286,881
$198,691
$444,566
$324,626
$255,400
$373,431
$337,524
$635,127
$155,810
$190,775
$344,538
$338,136
$367,862
$282,870
$230,821
$215,735
$416,006
$348,121
$321,846
$314,027
$263,840
$614,647
$262,266
$423,711
$112,709
$557,562
$516,149
$404,348
$175,445
$259,331
$237,114
$181,062
$213,498
$402,956
$395,462
$248,851
$241,077
$140,206
$572,546
$218,142
$314,928
$369,232

out to Date

$3,214,924
$2,186,669
$4,826,935
$2,134,981
$1,266,182
$1,731,510
$1,387,821
$2,117,938
$2,550,880
$2,063,879
$2,422,300
$2,069,869
$1,710,514
$1,638,924
$2,021,959
$1,179,692
$1,001,097
$1,666,138
$1,358,025
$2,293,445
$1,726,592
$2,262,660
$711,229
$2,373,048
$1,653,181
$816,725
$898,050
$1,776,527
$471,013
$2,110,640
$482,492
$461,143
$657,107
$1,221,036
$1,889,414
$70,459
$1,489,839
$1,489,151
$413,158
$1,589,138
$309,945
$929,917
$2,445,863
$456,088
$575,374
$1,220,169
$629,039
$1,343,274
$813,798
$371,166
$370,356
$86,686
$791,177
$1,537,574
$267,911
$1,092,124
$1,270,508
$2,447,107
$66,940
$475,417
$491,667
$963,290
$1,310,532
$666,230
$2,395,303
$1,497,716
$277,000
$164,046
$1,490,406
$1,999,461
$978,899
$877,242
$1,414,576
$151,988
$202,653
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*Assumes life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA.

*Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout

$8,337,549
$10,480,851
$8,806,125
$10,278,076
$8,040,801
$7,130,731
$6,656,019
$8,472,941
$6,493,148
$8,916,281
$10,124,479
$6,287,083
$8,572,235
$5,154,354
$6,966,902
$7,268,534
$8,546,898
$5,064,034
$7,391,451
$5,157,963
$5,729,894
$5,087,535
$6,525,862
$6,970,027
$8,706,993
$5,358,600
$5,429,058
$7,385,207
$10,003,778
$5,625,037
$3,547,677
$5,887,303
$6,888,889
$5,292,776
$4,637,404
$4,086,608
$4,864,515
$5,703,561
$7,561,163
$5,146,392
$6,366,659
$4,259,854
$5,760,972
$6,457,947
$5,740,438
$6,796,834
$5,786,960
$6,076,793
$6,356,631
$6,731,797
$5,898,327
$5,988,599
$7,504,640
$5,595,810
$5,743,738
$4,522,009
$7,904,344
$3,853,449
$5,087,452
$7,075,418
$3,091,667
$4,741,941
$6,675,726
$8,392,634
$4,172,613
$5,835,984
$4,806,257
$4,691,718
$4,603,519
$5,291,752
$3,300,152
$5,696,799
$4,497,475
$4,572,898
$5,771,965

Percent of
Employee

Contribution to
Lifetime Payout

5.7%
5.1%
4.1%
5.5%
7.8%
6.5%
6.3%
4.8%
5.8%
5.0%
3.0%
6.4%
6.6%
9.2%
6.0%
4.4%
4.2%
4.3%
5.9%
4.4%
5.5%
5.2%
3.6%
5.3%
2.8%
5.4%
4.1%
3.9%
3.6%
3.3%
3.6%
5.8%
6.8%
5.4%
4.3%
10.9%
6.7%
4.5%
4.9%
6.6%
10.0%
3.7%
3.3%
5.3%
5.9%
5.4%
4.9%
3.8%
3.4%
6.2%
5.9%
5.4%
4.2%
4.7%
10.7%
5.8%
5.4%
2.9%
11.0%
7.3%
13.1%
3.7%
3.9%
2.8%
4.3%
3.7%
8.4%
8.4%
5.4%
4.6%
4.2%
10.1%
4.9%
6.9%
6.4%



