University of Illinois Top 75 Pensions

		Top 75 Pensions				
Name	Employer	Annual pension	Total Employee Contribution	Pension Paid out to Date	*Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout	Percent of Employee Contribution to Lifetime Payout
Das Gupta, Tapas	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$426,885	\$475,331	\$3,214,924	\$8,337,549	5.7%
Abraham, Edward	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$414,709	\$535,165	\$2,186,669	\$10,480,851	5.1%
Barmada, Riad	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$397,919	\$361,950	\$4,826,935	\$8,806,125	4.1%
Mafee, Mahmood	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$370,141	\$562,570	\$2,134,981	\$10,278,076	5.5%
Abcarian, Herand	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$370,141	\$628,987	\$1,266,182	\$8,040,801	7.8%
Albrecht, Ronald	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$337,451	\$462,077	\$1,731,510	\$7,130,731	6.5%
Ausman, James	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$309,894	\$418,471	\$1,387,821	\$6,656,019	6.3%
Wilensky, Jacob	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$288,864	\$410,791	\$2,117,938	\$8,472,941	4.8%
Forman, Phillip	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$281,591	\$376,541	\$2,550,880	\$6,493,148	5.8%
Sugar, Joel	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$274,096	\$446,643	\$2,063,879	\$8,916,281	5.0%
Bazzani, Craig	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$265,592	\$298,686	\$2,422,300	\$10,124,479	3.0%
Honig, George	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$263,576	\$401,027	\$2,069,869	\$6,287,083	6.4%
Schuler, James	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$254,138	\$564,913	\$1,710,514	\$8,572,235	6.6%
Moss, Gerald	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$251,102	\$475,674	\$1,638,924	\$5,154,354	9.2%
Lopata, Melvin	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$247,247	\$417,772	\$2,021,959	\$6,966,902	6.0%
Rugg, Stephen	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$243,554	\$318,649	\$1,179,692	\$7,268,534	4.4%
Oldham, Greg	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$243,413	\$356,313	\$1,001,097	\$8,546,898	4.2%
Pavel, Dan	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$242,707	\$215,327	\$1,666,138	\$5,064,034	4.3%
Blair, Norman	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$241,337	\$434,329	\$1,358,025	\$7,391,451	5.9%
	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$238,710	\$227,101	\$2,293,445	\$5,157,963	4.4%
Winer, Jerome	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$235,488	\$314,962	\$1,726,592	\$5,729,894	5.5%
Jonas, Jiri	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$235,406	\$265,038	\$2,262,660	\$5,087,535	5.2%
	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$232,585	\$237,103	\$711,229	\$6,525,862	3.6%
- ·	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$229,849	\$370,323	\$2,373,048	\$6,970,027	5.3%
Defanti, Thomas	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$227,542	\$246,437	\$1,653,181	\$8,706,993	2.8%
Gislason, Eric	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$227,094	\$287,528	\$816,725	\$5,358,600	5.4%
Alkire, Richard	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$226,550	\$222,787	\$898,050	\$5,429,058	4.1%
Greene, Joseph	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$224,347	\$285,547	\$1,776,527	\$7,385,207	3.9%
Gibbons, Robert	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$221,692	\$356,965	\$471,013	\$10,003,778	3.6%
Levitsky, Sidney	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$219,650	\$184,505	\$2,110,640	\$5,625,037	3.3%
Baym, Gordon	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$218,942	\$128,728	\$482,492	\$3,547,677	3.6%
Gibori, Geula	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$217,046	\$340,296	\$461,143	\$5,887,303	5.8%
Strange, Gary	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$214,889	\$466,534	\$657,107	\$6,888,889	6.8%
Kumar, Arvind	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$214,302	\$286,881	\$1,221,036	\$5,292,776	5.4%
Tondeur, Philippe	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$211,384	\$198,691	\$1,889,414	\$4,637,404	4.3%
Punwani, Indru	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$211,376	\$444,566	\$70,459	\$4,086,608	10.9%
Chambers, Donald	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$210,917	\$324,626	\$1,489,839	\$4,864,515	6.7%
Snoeyink, Vernon	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$210,720	\$255,400	\$1,489,151	\$5,703,561	4.5%
Hryhorczuk, Daniel	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$210,720	\$373,431	\$413,158	\$7,561,163	4.9%
Stukel, James	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$209,250	\$337,524	\$1,589,138	\$5,146,392	6.6%
Flaherty, Joseph	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$208,852	\$635,127	\$309,945	\$6,366,659	10.0%
Beak, Peter	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$208,121	\$155,810	\$929,917	\$4,259,854	3.7%
Linke, Charles	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$207,194	\$190,775	\$2,445,863	\$5,760,972	3.3%
Ulen, Thomas	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$206,961	\$344,538	\$456,088	\$6,457,947	5.3%
Bhat, Rama	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$206,603	\$338,136	\$575,374	\$5,740,438	5.9%
Hess, Karl	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$206,543	\$367,862	\$1,220,169	\$6,796,834	5.4%
Delia, Jesse	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$206,317	\$282,870	\$629,039	\$5,786,960	4.9%
McDonald, John	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$205,805	\$230,821	\$1,343,274	\$6,076,793	3.8%
Diener, Edward	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$205,290	\$215,735	\$813,798	\$6,356,631	3.4%
Gardner, Chester	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$205,182	\$416,006	\$371,166	\$6,731,797	6.2%
Johnson, Michael	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$204,740	\$348,121	\$370,356	\$5,898,327	5.9%
Easter, Robert	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$203,514	\$348,121	\$86,686	\$5,988,599	5.4%
Buckius, Richard	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$203,438	\$314,027	\$791,177	\$7,504,640	4.2%
Trick, Timothy	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$202,912	\$263,840	\$1,537,574	\$5,595,810	4.7%
Guenther, Ronald	University of Illinois - Foundation	\$202,808	\$614,647	\$267,911	\$5,743,738	10.7%
Warnecke, Richard	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$201,758	\$262,266	\$1,092,124	\$4,522,009	5.8%
Pollak, Raymond	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$201,025	\$423,711	\$1,270,508	\$7,904,344	5.4%
Slichter, Charles	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$200,906	\$112,709	\$2,447,107	\$3,853,449	2.9%
Layden, Thomas	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$200,820	\$557,562	\$66,940	\$5,087,452	11.0%
Feld, James	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$200,000	\$516,149	\$475,417	\$7,075,418	7.3%
Sandlow, Leslie	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$200,000	\$404,348	\$491,667	\$3,091,667	13.1%
•	university of Illinois - Chicago	\$198,876	\$175,445	\$963,290	\$4,741,941	3.7%
Aronson, Iris	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$198,870	\$259,331	\$1,310,532	\$6,675,726	3.7%
Krol, Margaret	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$198,711	\$237,114	\$666,230	\$8,392,634	2.8%
Anderson, Truman	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$198,113	\$181,062	\$2,395,303	\$4,172,613	4.3%
•	l University of Illinois - Chicago	\$197,479 \$197,194	\$213,498	\$2,393,303	\$4,172,013 \$5,835,984	4.5% 3.7%
·	,			\$1,497,716 \$277,000		
Russell, Brenda	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$196,924 \$106.855	\$402,956		\$4,806,257 \$4,601,719	8.4%
Blend, Michael	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$196,855 \$104.570	\$395,462	\$164,046 \$1,400,406	\$4,691,718	8.4%
Salafsky, Bernard	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$194,570 \$102,664	\$248,851	\$1,490,406 \$1,000,461	\$4,603,519	5.4%
Manaligod, Jose	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$193,664	\$241,077	\$1,999,461	\$5,291,752	4.6%
Rao, N Narayana	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$193,438	\$140,206	\$978,899	\$3,300,152	4.2%
Manning, Sylvia	University of Illinois - Chicago	\$192,782	\$572,546	\$877,242	\$5,696,799	10.1%
Stillinger, Nina	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$192,681	\$218,142	\$1,414,576	\$4,497,475	4.9%
•	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$192,213 \$192,045	\$314,928 \$360,222	\$151,988 \$202,653	\$4,572,898 \$5,771,065	6.9%
Brown, Clifton	University of Illinois - Urbana	\$192,045	\$369,232	\$202,653	\$5,771,965	6.4%